
T

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product numbcr
Batch numbcr
Date ofmanufacturing
Expiry datc

Packaging and storage

Description
Water
Residue on ignition
pH
Colour
Turbidity
Glucose

Maltose
PaÍticle size

Total aerobic microbial count
Coliform organisms

MALTOSE MONOHYDRATE
M08l I
0t9095
t8-12-2024
31-12-2027

in a well-closed container, at room tcmpcraturc

SPI]CII-ICATION
whitc powdcr
<7.0
< 0.05
4.0 5.5

< 0.150
< 0.100
< 3.0
>92.0
< 1.70

< 300
ncgativc

RESUI,T
complics
5.29
0.004
4.26
0.010
0.000
0.6

95.9
complies
0

negativc

It [_ ]L\ tt Ks

i0% in I IrO
30% in I l:O
30% in I LO
dried substancc

dricd substancc

tiNt't s

%

%

mm
CIrLJig

S. Bayal, MSc, pharmacist
Department of Quality Control Duchcfa Il.V

Duchefa Eiochemie B.V.

I A. Hofmanweg 7
2O3l BH Haarlem
The Netherlands

*3] Í0123 531 90 93
O rnfo@duchefa nl

ducheÈ biochemié com

Postbus 8O9
2O03 RV Hearlem
The Netherlands

I
KVK: 34073001
IBAN: Nt54 INGB 0651 4661 aO
BIC: INCBNL2A

t
ND **snsF"P,^*s,hsrss

'l'his ccnificatc ofanalysis is confonn thc rcsults ofthc manufacturcr.

Conclusion: approvcd
Releascd bv:

't

--ry-
Date: 17-02-2025

'l-he buyer is rcsponsible to tcst cach batch to ensure thc product is suitablc for thcir spccific purpose.


