

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product MALTOSE MONOHYDRATE

Product number M0811 Batch number 019095 Date of manufacturing 18-12-2024 Expiry date 31-12-2027

Packaging and storage in a well-closed container, at room temperature

Description	SPECIFICATION white powder	RESULT complies	UNITS	REMARKS
Water	≤ 7.0	5.29	%	
Residue on ignition	\leq 0.05	0.004	%	
pH	4.0 - 5.5	4.26		30% in H ₂ O
Colour	≤ 0.150	0.010		30% in H ₂ O
Turbidity	≤ 0.100	0.000		30% in H ₂ O
Glucose	≤ 3.0	0.6	%	dried substance
Maltose	≥ 92.0	95.9	%	dried substance
Particle size	≤ 1.70	complies	mm	
Total aerobic microbial count	≤ 300	0	CFU/g	
Coliform organisms	negative	negative		

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

S. Bayat, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 17-02-2025

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.